
Thursday 29 May 2025 Thursday Pro Comp and Veterans
Championship Round 1

Preliminary competition results at 5:41 pm
The Cowra Bowling & Recreation Club Ltd.

Stroke Net Field size: 49
Members: 48

Visitors: 1
GA, White, Men (Par 71)
GA, Red, Women (Par 74)
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Mens A Grade Trophies
Number Name GenderAward PrizeHandicap Score
2090401237 Donny Sproh ManWinner 50.0010 70 / 80 {–1}
2090401658 Steve JohnstoneManRunner-up 30.009 71 / 80 {E}
2090405471 James HundyMan3rd Place 20.00+4 74 / 70 {+3}

Mens A Grade Placings
Number Name GenderHandicap Score

1 2090401237 Donny Sproh Man 10 70 / 80 {–1}
2 2090401658 Steve Johnstone Man 9 71 / 80 {E}
3 2090405471 James Hundy Man +4 74 / 70 {+3}
4 2090400485 John Bischof Man 12 75 / 87 {+4}
5 2090400962 John Jensen Man 9 76 / 85 {+5}
6 2090401665 Andrew Buchtmann Man 12 77 / 89 {+6}
7 2090400163 Terry Winwood-Smith Man 9 77 / 86 {+6}
8 2080606542 Brian Cook Man 8 78 / 86 {+7}
9 2090401928 Nicky Basson Man 3 80 / 83 {+9}
10 2090401847 Ken Harcombe Man 8 81 / 89 {+10}

Mens B Grade Trophies
Number Name GenderAward PrizeHandicap Score
2090401470 Jeffrey MacphersonManWinner 50.0014 73 / 87 {+2}
2090401959 Marc HinderagerManRunner-up 30.0015 73 / 88 {+2}
2090401323 Michael MillarMan3rd Place 20.0016 76 / 92 {+5}

Mens B Grade Placings
Number Name GenderHandicap Score

1 2090401470 Jeffrey Macpherson Man 14 73 / 87 {+2}
2 2090401959 Marc Hinderager Man 15 73 / 88 {+2}
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Mens B Grade Placings (continued)
Number Name GenderHandicap Score

3 2090401323 Michael Millar Man 16 76 / 92 {+5}
4 2090400749 John Holmes Man 16 77 / 93 {+6}
5 2090401535 David Gouge Man 18 77 / 95 {+6}
6 2090401996 Chris Wilson Man 18 78 / 96 {+7}
7 2090401934 James Paton Man 14 78 / 92 {+7}
8 2090401890 Robert Morgan Man 17 79 / 96 {+8}
9 2090400230 Wayne Howard Man 18 79 / 97 {+8}
10 2090402769 Warren James Man 18 79 / 97 {+8}
11 2130700100 Barry Green Man 13 80 / 93 {+9}
12 2090402110 Brett Bembrick Man 17 80 / 97 {+9}
13 2090400454 Terry Coates Man 14 81 / 95 {+10}
14 2090401872 John Herrett Man 16 86 / 102 {+15}
15 2090401804 Jeffrey Marks Man 17 89 / 106 {+18}

Mens C Grade Trophies
Number Name GenderAward PrizeHandicap Score
2090406048 Christopher DooreyManWinner 50.0020 67 / 87 {–4}
2090400215 David SpoldingManRunner-up 30.0020 69 / 89 {–2}
2090400775 Peter Garlick Man3rd Place 20.0022 72 / 94 {+1}

Mens C Grade Placings
Number Name GenderHandicap Score

1 2090406048 Christopher Doorey Man 20 67 / 87 {–4}
2 2090400215 David Spolding Man 20 69 / 89 {–2}
3 2090400775 Peter Garlick Man 22 72 / 94 {+1}
4 2090405059 Peter Taylor Man 27 72 / 99 {+1}
5 2090400207 Warwick Stubbing Man 22 72 / 94 {+1}
6 2090401597 Will Sutton Man 22 74 / 96 {+3}
7 2090401193 Elwyn Ward Man 23 75 / 98 {+4}
8 2090400016 David Thomas Man 19 76 / 95 {+5}
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Mens C Grade Placings (continued)
Number Name GenderHandicap Score

9 2090400018 Robert Oliver Man 25 77 / 102 {+6}
10 2090400674 Gordon Willson Man 35 77 / 112 {+6}
11 2090401719 Rodney Haug Man 23 78 / 101 {+7}
12 2090400940 David Henley Man 29 78 / 107 {+7}
13 2090400609 Ed Anthony Man 22 78 / 100 {+7}
14 2090400365 Len Oliver Man 31 78 / 109 {+7}
15 2090400686 Wayne Rodwell Man 20 79 / 99 {+8}
16 2090401585 Mark Edwards Man 20 79 / 99 {+8}
17 2090400151 Lester Black Man 31 81 / 112 {+10}
18 2090406303 Emanuel Attard Man 31 81 / 112 {+10}
19 2090400433 Colin Ridding Man 23 82 / 105 {+11}
20 2090400421 Phillip Dowd Man 22 83 / 105 {+12}
21 2090400693 David Booth Man 32 88 / 120 {+17}
22 2221400134 PHILIP FARRUGIA (from Junee GC) Man 19 94 / 113 {+23}

Singles Comp Placings
Number Name Gender BallsHandicap Score

1 2090406048 Christopher Doorey Man 20 67 / 87 {–4} 1
2 2090400215 David Spolding Man 20 69 / 89 {–2} 1
3 2090401237 Donny Sproh Man 10 70 / 80 {–1} 1
4 2090401658 Steve Johnstone Man 9 71 / 80 {E} 1
5 2090400775 Peter Garlick Man 22 72 / 94 {+1} 1
6 2090405059 Peter Taylor Man 27 72 / 99 {+1} 1
7 2090400207 Warwick Stubbing Man 22 72 / 94 {+1} 1
8 2090401470 Jeffrey Macpherson Man 14 73 / 87 {+2} 1
9 2090401959 Marc Hinderager Man 15 73 / 88 {+2} 1
10 2090405471 James Hundy Man +4 74 / 70 {+3} 1
11 2090401597 Will Sutton Man 22 74 / 96 {+3} 1
12 2090401193 Elwyn Ward Man 23 75 / 98 {+4} 1



Thursday 29 May 2025 Thursday Pro Comp and Veterans
Championship Round 1

Preliminary competition results at 5:41 pm
The Cowra Bowling & Recreation Club Ltd.

Printed on 29/05/2025 Member Magic Page 4

Singles Comp Placings (continued)
Number Name Gender BallsHandicap Score

13 2090400485 John Bischof Man 12 75 / 87 {+4} 1
14 2090400962 John Jensen Man 9 76 / 85 {+5} 1
15 2090401323 Michael Millar Man 16 76 / 92 {+5} 1
16 2090400016 David Thomas Man 19 76 / 95 {+5}
17 2090401665 Andrew Buchtmann Man 12 77 / 89 {+6}
18 2090400163 Terry Winwood-Smith Man 9 77 / 86 {+6}
19 2090400018 Robert Oliver Man 25 77 / 102 {+6}
20 2090400749 John Holmes Man 16 77 / 93 {+6}
21 2090401535 David Gouge Man 18 77 / 95 {+6}
22 2090400674 Gordon Willson Man 35 77 / 112 {+6}
23 2080606542 Brian Cook Man 8 78 / 86 {+7}
24 2090401719 Rodney Haug Man 23 78 / 101 {+7}
25 2090400940 David Henley Man 29 78 / 107 {+7}
26 2090400609 Ed Anthony Man 22 78 / 100 {+7}
27 2090401996 Chris Wilson Man 18 78 / 96 {+7}
28 2090401934 James Paton Man 14 78 / 92 {+7}
29 2090400365 Len Oliver Man 31 78 / 109 {+7}
30 2090400686 Wayne Rodwell Man 20 79 / 99 {+8}
31 2090401890 Robert Morgan Man 17 79 / 96 {+8}
32 2090400230 Wayne Howard Man 18 79 / 97 {+8}
33 2090402769 Warren James Man 18 79 / 97 {+8}
34 2090401585 Mark Edwards Man 20 79 / 99 {+8}
35 2130700100 Barry Green Man 13 80 / 93 {+9}
36 2090402110 Brett Bembrick Man 17 80 / 97 {+9}
37 2090401928 Nicky Basson Man 3 80 / 83 {+9}
38 2090401847 Ken Harcombe Man 8 81 / 89 {+10}
39 2090400151 Lester Black Man 31 81 / 112 {+10}
40 2090400454 Terry Coates Man 14 81 / 95 {+10}
41 2090406303 Emanuel Attard Man 31 81 / 112 {+10}
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Singles Comp Placings (continued)
Number Name Gender BallsHandicap Score

42 2090400433 Colin Ridding Man 23 82 / 105 {+11}
43 2090400421 Phillip Dowd Man 22 83 / 105 {+12}
44 2090401872 John Herrett Man 16 86 / 102 {+15}
45 2090400693 David Booth Man 32 88 / 120 {+17}
46 2090401804 Jeffrey Marks Man 17 89 / 106 {+18}
47 2221400134 PHILIP FARRUGIA (from Junee GC)Man 19 94 / 113 {+23}

Nearest the Pin Trophies
Number Name GenderAward Prize
2090400674 Gordon Willson ManWinner - 7th 10.00
2090401890 Robert Morgan ManWinner - 14th 10.00


